

Kawasaki MULE PRO-FX Winch Mount

P/N: 13442

Fits: MULE PRO-FX

Installation Instructions:

Includes:

1. (1) Winch Plate

Installation should be done by a certified technician.

Hardware Kit:

1. (6) 3/8-16 x 1" Flange Bolts-Black
2. (6) 3/8" Flat Washers-Black
3. (6) 3/8"-16 Nylon Flange Nuts-Black
4. (1) Logo Sticker

Note: It may be easier to mount the winch to the plate before installation.

Installation:

Tools Needed:

1. 12 mm Socket
2. 9/16" Socket
3. 9/16" Open End Wrench

1. Remove stock bumper and save hardware. There is one bolt per top side and three bolts along the bottom.
2. Install winch plate using the supplied 3/8" Bolts, Nuts and washers. The washers will go on the back side.
3. Install the winch to the plate and wire per the instructions that came with your winch.
4. Re-install stock bumper using the stock hardware.

